
STAGE

03
13.05.2022 Friday / Péntek

SÁROSPATAK – NYÍREGYHÁZA 154 km / 565 m
Number Race Km Km to Finish INFO Direction Location 45 km/h 46 km/h 47 km/h

1 -2,4 SÁROSPATAK - Eötvös út 14:20 14:20 14:20
2 -2,3 junction, turn right to Rákóczi út
3 0,0 154,3 START - SÁROSPATAK - END 14:24 14:24 14:24
4 2,2 152,1 BODROGOLASZI 14:26 14:26 14:26
5 3,5 150,8 railway crossing 14:28 14:28 14:28
6 3,6 150,7 junction right to Hosszú utca 14:28 14:28 14:28
7 4,1 150,2 junction left to road 37 14:29 14:29 14:29
8 15,5 138,8 MXQFWLRQ�ULJKW�WR�(5'Ē%�1<( 14:44 14:44 14:43
9 20,4 133,9 (5'Ē%�1<( 14:51 14:50 14:50

10 21,3 133,0 VKDUS�ULJKW�WXUQ 14:52 14:51 14:51
11 21,3 133,0 bridge 14:52 14:51 14:51
12 22,4 131,9 SUH�VLJQ�*30���XSKLOO�EHJLQV����(UGēE«Q\H��.RVVXWK�XWFD 14:53 14:53 14:52
13 24,7 129,6 narrowing road, bridge 14:56 14:56 14:55
14 26,5 127,8 *30����&$7����(5'Ē%�1<(��/LJHWWHWē�EXV�VWRS 14:59 14:58 14:57
15 27,2 127,1 narrowing road, bridge 15:00 14:59 14:58
16 27,3 127,0 narrowing road, bridge 15:00 14:59 14:58
17 27,4 126,9 narrowing road, bridge 15:00 14:59 14:58
18 28,2 126,1 narrowing road, bridge 15:01 15:00 15:00
19 28,4 125,9 narrowing road, bridge 15:01 15:01 15:00
20 29,5 124,8 narrowing road, bridge 15:03 15:02 15:01
21 31,4 122,9 narrowing road, bridge 15:05 15:04 15:04
22 32,4 121,9 narrowing road, bridge 15:07 15:06 15:05
23 33,8 120,5 VKDUS�ULJKW�WXUQ��EULGJH 15:09 15:08 15:07
24 34,5 119,8 MXQFWLRQ�ZLWK�6723�VLJQ��ULJKW�WR�%2/'2*.Ē9�5$/-$ 15:10 15:09 15:08
25 37,4 116,9 %2/'2*.Ē�-)$/8 15:13 15:12 15:11
26 39,3 115,0 %2/'2*.Ē9�5$/-$ 15:16 15:15 15:14
27 42,7 111,6 junction left to GÖNC 15:20 15:19 15:18
28 46,9 107,4 ABAÚJKÉR 15:26 15:25 15:23
29 49,7 104,6 ABAÚJSZÁNTÓ 15:30 15:28 15:27
30 56,8 97,5 railway crossing 15:39 15:38 15:36
31 58,6 95,7 railway crossing 15:42 15:40 15:38
32 64 90,3 MÁD 15:49 15:47 15:45
33 67,8 86,5 roundabout exit 3 to SÁTORALJAÚJHELY (left) 15:54 15:52 15:50
34 68,4 85,9 roundabout exit 1 to TOKAJ (right) 15:55 15:53 15:51
35 69,4 84,9 WASTE ZONE START 15:56 15:54 15:52
36 69,9 84,4 WASTE ZONE END 15:57 15:55 15:53
37 71,8 82,5 TARCAL 15:59 15:57 15:55
38 75,8 78,5 railway crossing 16:05 16:02 16:00
39 80,3 74,0 TOKAJ 16:11 16:08 16:06
40 82,3 72,0 SPR1 - TOKAJ - harbour 16:13 16:11 16:09
41 82,5 71,8 roundabout exit 1 to NYÍREGYHÁZA (right) 16:14 16:11 16:09
42 83,8 70,5 bridge Tisza 16:15 16:13 16:10
43 82,8 71,5 6]DEROFV�6]DWP£U�%HUHJ�&RXQW\� 16:14 16:12 16:09
44 85,7 68,6 RAKAMAZ 16:18 16:15 16:13
45 86 68,3 junction left to NAGYHALÁSZ 16:18 16:16 16:13
46 88,4 65,9 TÍMÁR 16:21 16:19 16:16
47 91,8 62,5 SZABOLCS 16:26 16:23 16:21
48 94,6 59,7 BALSA 16:30 16:27 16:24
49 96,5 57,8 railway crossing 16:32 16:29 16:27
50 97,4 56,9 *�9$9(1&6(//Ē 16:33 16:31 16:28
51 97,5 56,8 junction right to NAGYHALÁSZ 16:34 16:31 16:28
52 97,5 56,8 railway crossing 16:34 16:31 16:28
53 97,9 56,4 junction left to NAGYHALÁSZ 16:34 16:31 16:28
54 107,1 47,2 railway crossing 16:46 16:43 16:40
55 108,7 45,6 IBRÁNY 16:48 16:45 16:42
56 110,4 43,9 roundabout exit 2 to NAGYHALÁSZ (straight) 16:51 16:48 16:44
57 112,1 42,2 NAGYHALÁSZ 16:53 16:50 16:47
58 112,6 41,7 railway crossing 16:54 16:50 16:47
59 118,1 36,2 junction left to KEMECSE 17:01 16:58 16:54
60 118,1 36,2 safety island 17:01 16:58 16:54
61 119,3 35,0 WASTE ZONE START 17:03 16:59 16:56
62 119,9 34,4 WASTE ZONE END 17:03 17:00 16:57
63 121,2 33,1 KEMECSE 17:05 17:02 16:58
64 123,1 31,2 junction with STOP sign, left to NYRBOGDÁNY 17:08 17:04 17:01
65 123,4 31,0 635����.(0(&6(���)ē�W«U��6]HQW�ΖVWY£Q�XWFD�� 17:08 17:04 17:01
66 129,7 24,6 NYÍRTURA 17:16 17:13 17:09
67 131,7 22,6 roundabout exit 2 to NAGYKÁLLÓ (straight) 17:19 17:15 17:12
68 133,9 20,4 6(1<Ē 17:22 17:18 17:14
69 141,2 13,1 NAPKOR 17:32 17:28 17:24
70 145,7 8,6 roundabout exit 1 to NYÍREGYHÁZA (right) 17:38 17:34 17:30
71 148,0 6,3 NYÍREGYHÁZA - OROS 17:41 17:37 17:32
72 148,1 6,2 roundabout exit 2 to NYÍREGYHÁZA (straight) 17:41 17:37 17:33
73 148,5 5,8 safety island 17:42 17:37 17:33
74 149,1 5,2 NYÍREGYHÁZA 17:42 17:38 17:34
75 149 5,3 roundabout exit 2 to CENTRUM (straight) 17:42 17:38 17:34
76 154,3 0,0 FINISH - NYÍREGYHÁZA - Bocskai utca 17:49 17:45 17:40

25


